

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
5/29/2018 10:02 AM

NO. 35546-2-III
35971-9-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

PEGGY KNOTT,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KLICKITAT COUNTY

Klickitat County Cause No. 17-1-00004-5

The Honorable Randall C. Krog, Judge

AMENDED BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICES OF LISE ELLNER
SKYLAR T. BRETT
P.O. Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 5

I. Ms. Knott’s defense attorney provided ineffective assistance of counsel at her resentencing hearing by failing to argue a proper basis for a reduced sentence. . 5

II. The sentencing condition prohibiting Ms. Knott from “associate[ing] [or] hav[ing] contact with persons with felony convictions” is unconstitutionally vague. 8

III. The sentencing court exceeded its authority by ordering Ms. Knott to pay the cost of her incarceration without first determining whether she had the *current* ability to pay. 11

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Becton v. Barnett</i> , 2 F.3d 1149 (4th Cir. 1993).....	6
<i>Gardner v. Florida</i> , 430 U.S. 349, 97 S.Ct. 1197, 51 L.Ed.2d 393 (1977)	5
<i>Giacco v. Pennsylvania</i> , 382 U.S. 399, 86 S.Ct. 518, 15 L.Ed.2d 447 (1966).....	9
<i>Grayned v. City of Rockford</i> , 408 U.S. 104, 92 S.Ct. 2294, 33 L.Ed.2d 222 (1972).....	8, 10
<i>Smith v. Goguen</i> , 415 U.S. 574, 578, 94 S.Ct. 1242, 15 L.Ed.2d 447 (1973).....	9, 10
<i>Smith v. Goguen</i> , 415 U.S. 574, 94 S.Ct. 1242, 15 L.Ed.2d 447 (1973) ...	9, 10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	5

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>State v. Bahl</i> , 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008).....	9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Bridges</i> , 104 Wn. App. 98, 15 P.3d 1047 (2001).....	6
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 187 Wn.2d 641, 389 P.3d 462 (2017).....	9
<i>State v. Fitch</i> , 78 Wn .App. 546, 897 P.2d 424 (1995).....	6
<i>State v. Hathaway</i> , 161 Wn. App. 634, 251 P.3d 253 (2011) <i>review denied</i> , 172 Wn.2d 1021, 268 P.3d 224 (2011)	11, 13
<i>State v. Hortman</i> , 76 Wn. App. 454, 886 P.2d 234 (1994).....	6, 8
<i>State v. Kyлло</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177, 180 (2009)	5
<i>State v. McGill</i> , 112 Wn. App. 95, 47 P.3d 173 (2002).....	6, 7, 8

<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 69 Wn. App. 255, 848 P.2d 208 (1993)	6
<i>State v. Valencia</i> , 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010)	9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. I	10
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	5
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	5, 10
Wash. Const. art. I, § 3	9

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 10.01.160	12
RCW 9.94A.535	6
RCW 9.94A.589	6
RCW 9.94A.760	12, 13
RCW 9.94A760	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 2.5	9
